Express Mail Label No. EL832730745US Date: May 15, 2001											
Express Walk Education				-3i	0-2001	<u>y</u>		Γ	Oocket No	. 81116L	.PK
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	R	ECO		21 Hán 124		lin (pp)			U.S. DEPART Pate	MENT OF CO ent and Traden	
MODIFIED 2-15-93 Tab settings ® ® ®	5-4	21			31330		<u>*</u>	•	***		0 TO
1. Name of conveying party(ie Assignor # 1: Heiko l Assignor # 2: Ralph l Assignor # 3: Patrick	Hunol Peters	en	10)	31330						11033 U.S. 09/85820
Name and address of receive NexPress Solutions Name: 1447 St. Paul Street		arty(ies):	City:	Rock	nester		State:	NY	Zip:	14653	-7103
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X	Assignment		Roci	Other:		State.			11000	7.00
Assignment Execution Da Assignor # 1: April 4 Assignor # 2: March Assignor # 3: March	, 200 30, 20 27, 20	001 001		V004			858	320	8		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 60/204,674 – Filed: 17 May 2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:											
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:											
Name: Lawrence P. 1	Kessle	r	Addı	ress:	NexPre	ess Solut	ions LLC	, 1447 St	t. Paul Str	eet	
City: Rochester			St	ate:	NY		Zip:	1465	53-7103		
6. The total number of applica	tions	and patents in	volved	is one	(1) unless st	ated as f	follows:				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):		\$		losed				charged	to deposit	t account	
8. NexPress Solutions LLC D	eposit	Account Nur	nber: <u>5</u>	0-14	<u>66</u>						
			DO NO	OT US	E THIS SPACE						
											:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document.	lge an	d belief, the f	oregoins	g info	rmation is tri	ue and c	orrect and	l any atte	ached cop	y is a tru	ие сору
Carmen V. Ners Name of Person Si		.		r Ar.	Meu V. Signa	<u>Ners</u> nture	ingor T		05-	$\frac{15-\alpha}{\Delta}$	2001
						Te	otal number	of pages in	ncluding cov	ver sheet:	3



PATENT REEL: 011832 FRAME: 0102

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to NexPress Solutions LLC, a limited liability company (hereinafter "NexPress"), formed under the New York LLC Act and having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SETTING REGISTER

which is [check one]							
a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by: a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:							
Assignor # 1: Heiko Hunold	Date: 04APRIL 2001						
Assignor # 2: Ralph Petersen	Date: 30 MARCH 2001						
Assignor # 3: Patrick Metzler	Date: 27 MARCH 2001						
and [check one] about to be filed X already filed as 60/204,674 on 17 May 2000 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application thereof, and any applications, including international applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do hereby assign to NexPress the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at NexPress' sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of NexPress or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of NexPress may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title thereto in NexPress or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to NexPress or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by NexPress or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, USA.							
Signature of Assignor # 1 Color Color Heiko Hunold	Witness Address, if other than: NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103 Her stell Section Drackwas Chinese AS,						
Witnessed: 1010 lin Stiller ade	TPT-RY HIS Statelengoines; sieureus wall, 2407 Kiel / Georgiany						

Attorney Docket No. 81116LPK

Signature of Assignor# 2 Malph Petersen Date: 03 130 12001 Witnessed: Uardin Millunia	Witness Address, if other than: NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103 Herder begge Dracknostinger for TPT-Ry Ms Grant macher Sieman swall 29107 Kill Jermany
Signature of Assignor #3 Patrick Metzler Date: £3/27/01 Witnessed: Uaro un Studiu adel	Witness Address, if other than: NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103 Height berger Drackle ascher for TPT-Ry, yes Standard Cher, Siemens wall, 24.07 Kiel , Germany

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/15/2001

PATENT REEL: 011832 FRAME: 0104